

GAHC010205512025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/163/2025

JEHERUL ISLAM AND ORS
S/O. LT. NAZRUL ISLAM.

2: ALTAB HUSSAIN
S/O. LT. NAZRUL ISLAM.

3: MOINUL HAQUE
S/O. LT. NAZRUL ISLAM.

4: SAHIDUL HAQUE
S/O. LT. NAZRUL ISLAM.

5: SAFIJUL HAQUE
S/O. LT. NAZRUL ISLAM.

6: BAHARUL HAQUE
SON OF LATE NAZRUL ISLAM

7: JABIUL HAQUE
SON OF LATE NAZRUL ISLAM

ALL R/O VILLAGE- BANBARIA MAUZA- NAGAON
DISTRICT-BARPETA (ASSAM)
PIN-781309

VERSUS

FAYJAL HAQUE MIA AND ANR
SON OF ABDUL MOTALEB MIA VILLAGE- RADHAKUCHI. MOUZA-
NAGAON. DISTRICT- BARPETA, (ASSAM), PIN-781309.

2:PAHAR KHA
S/O- LATE SABJAL KHA R/O VILLAGE RADHAKUCHI P/O AND DIST-
BARPETA

ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : M ALI, MR. A K AZAD,MR M HUSSAIN,MR. N HAQUE,MR. S R BARBHUIYA,MS P BANIA,MR H A AHMED,MR K BHUYAN

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 13.02.2026

Heard Mr. N. Haque, learned counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Haque submits that he has filed an additional affidavit suggesting substantial question of law, which was inadvertently not incorporated in the memo of appeal. But, as per requirement of sub-section (3) to Section 100, the appellant has to incorporate the substantial question of law in the memo of appeal itself and under such circumstances, Mr. Haque is directed to file amended memo of appeal within a period of one week from today.

Registry shall list the matter on 25.02.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant